CITY OF GRANITE FALLS

ORDINANCE NO.574

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GRANITE FALLS AMENDING
THE CURRENT EXPENSE FUND OF THE 1996 BUDGET IN THE
AMOUNT OF $133351.00 DUE TO REVENUES AND EXPENSES
GREATER THAN ANTICIPATED IN THE 1996 BUDGET.

WHEREAS, the City of Granite Falls has received Revenue greater than was anticipated
when preparing the 1996 Budget; and

WHEREAS, expenditures in the Current Expense Fund have exceeded the amount
budgeted in the 1996 Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Granite
Falls, the 1996 Budget for the Current Expense Fund is amended as follows:

SECTION 1. The Current Expense Fund Revenues shall be increased by an amount of
$133351.00 as detailed on page 2 of this Ordinance.

SECTION 2. The Current Expense Fund Expenditures shall be increased by an amount
of $133351.00 as detailed on page 2 of this Ordinance, for expenses
greater than anticipated.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its approval and
passage.

Said Ordinance was passed in open session by the City Council of the City of Granite Falls
on the Jg_ day of December, 1996.

Approved by the Mayor this 20 day of December, 1996.

Qe B npwe

MAYOR
Attest:
T\
Clerk
READING: PDecember 19, 1996
DATE OF PUBLICATION: December 25, 1996

EFFECTIVE DATE: DPecember 31, 1996
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ACCOUNTS

REVENUES:
310.00
320.00
330.00
340.00
380.00

510.00
520.00
550.00
570.00
590.00

CLASSIFICATION

Taxes

Licenses and Permits
Intergovernmental Revenues
Charges for Services
Non-Revenue (interfund loan)

TOTAL

Security Persons & Property
Economic Environment
Parks

Capital Outlay

TOTAL

BUDGET AMENDMENT

48,016.00
5,521.00
29,814.00

50,000.00

133,351.00

32,476.00
(12,000.00)
24,485.00
88,390.00

133,351.00




