CITY OF GRANITE FALLS

ORDINANCE NO.574

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GRANITE FALLS AMENDING THE CURRENT EXPENSE FUND OF THE 1996 BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF \$133351.00 DUE TO REVENUES AND EXPENSES GREATER THAN ANTICIPATED IN THE 1996 BUDGET.

WHEREAS, the City of Granite Falls has received Revenue greater than was anticipated when preparing the 1996 Budget; and

WHEREAS, expenditures in the Current Expense Fund have exceeded the amount budgeted in the 1996 Budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Granite Falls, the 1996 Budget for the Current Expense Fund is amended as follows:

- SECTION 1. The Current Expense Fund Revenues shall be increased by an amount of \$133351.00 as detailed on page 2 of this Ordinance.
- <u>SECTION 2.</u> The Current Expense Fund Expenditures shall be increased by an amount of \$133351.00 as detailed on page 2 of this Ordinance, for expenses greater than anticipated.
- SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its approval and passage.

Said Ordinance was passed in open session by the City Council of the City of Granite Falls on the 19 day of December, 1996.

Approved by the Mayor this 20 day of December, 1996.

Gula, G. Morris MAYOR

Attest:

READING:

December 19, 1996

DATE OF PUBLICATION:

December 25, 1996

EFFECTIVE DATE:

December 31, 1996

Ordinance No. 574 Page 2

ACCOUNTS	CLASSIFICATION	BUDGET AMENDMENT
REVENUES:		
310.00	Taxes	48,016.00
320.00	Licenses and Permits	5,521.00
330.00	Intergovernmental Revenues	29,814.00
340.00	Charges for Services	-
380.00	Non-Revenue (interfund loan)	50,000.00
	TOTAL	133,351.00
510.00		
520.00	Security Persons & Property	32,476.00
550.00	Economic Environment	(12,000.00)
570.00	Parks	24,485.00
590.00	Capital Outlay	88,390.00
	TOTAL	133,351.00